

BID OPENING RESULTS FOR POLICE UNIFORMS
July 9, 2019, MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM HELD @ 10:00AM
REPRESENTING THE TOWNSHIP OF JACKSON:

Veronica Dingle, QPA, Purchasing Agent
Angel Conover, Purchasing Clerk
Vincent Rubio, Police Officer

Bids Received:

1. Action Uniform Co., LLC
3164 Fire Road
Egg Harbor TWP, NJ 08234
All Required Documents Received.

The Township Attorney, Police Department, and the Department of Purchasing will hold all bids for review. All and any awards will be made by action of the Township Council of the Township of Jackson.

*****PLEASE SEE ATTACHED FOR BREAK DOWN.**

BID PROPOSAL

Item Description:

Please supply price per item.

CLASS "A" UNIFORM

Dress Blouse

MAKE	Hope Uniform or Equivalent
COLOR	French Blue
STYLE	J400C Custom Single Breasted Blousecoat
SPECIFICS	Elastic w/hooks & belt. Silver NJ buttons NJSP Specifications
PRICE	\$ 389.00

Dress Shirt

COLOR	Light Blue
STYLE	Edwards 1160 L/S
PRICE	\$ 28.00

Pants

MAKE	Flying Cross or Equivalent
COLOR	Navy Blue
STYLE	#92280
SPECIFICS	Pants <i>stripe to be 1 1/2" wide. Color</i> French Blue. Custom made or fitted for each officer. Pants are to be strait legged with a minimum of a 2" turned up cuff. <i>Permanently sewn in front creases.</i>
CONSTRUCTION	See attached document
PRICE	\$ 99.00

CLASS "B" UNIFORM

Long Sleeve Shirt

MAKE	Flying Cross or Equivalent
COLOR	French Blue
STYLE	#35W7826 (Men) #126R7826 (Women)
SPECIFICS	Banjo Style Elbows. Five permanently sewn in military creases. Silver "NJ" buttons on pockets and epaulets. Permanently attached metal ring badge tab.
CONSTRUCTION	See attached documents.
PRICE	\$ 67.00

Short Sleeve Shirt

MAKE	Flying Cross or Equivalent
COLOR	French Blue
STYLE	#85R7826
SPECIFICS	S. A. A. Exception of sleeve length and open collar.
CONSTRUCTION	See attached documents
PRICE	\$ 65.00

Pants

MAKE	Flying Cross or Equivalent
COLOR	Navy Blue
STYLE	37600/37600w
SPECIFICS	Pants <i>stripe to be 1 1/2 " wide. Color</i> French Blue. Custom made or fitted for each officer. Pants are to be strait legged with a minimum of a 2" turned up cuff. <u>Permanently sewn in front creases.</u>
CONSTRUCTION	See attached document
PRICE	\$ 119.00

MAKE	Flying Cross or Equivalent
COLOR	Navy Blue
STYLE	37400/37400w
SPECIFICS	Pants <i>stripe to be 1 1/2 " wide. Color</i> French Blue. Custom made or fitted for each officer. Pants are to be strait legged with a minimum of a 2" turned up cuff. <u>Permanently sewn in front creases.</u>
CONSTRUCTION	See attached document
PRICE	\$ 105.00

CLASS "C" UNIFORM

Polo Shirt

STYLE	Short Sleeve; Truspec #4340 or equivalent
SPECIFICS	Embroidered name (Right Breast) Rank, F. I. Last name. Applique patch with direct embroidered boarder (Left Breast)
COLOR	Navy Blue
Price	\$ 68.00

BDU Pants

MAKE	Flying Cross or equivalent
------	----------------------------

STYLE	FX57400/57400w
COLOR	Navy w/French Blue Stripe
CONSTRUCTION	See attached document
PRICE	\$ 79.00

MAKE	511 or equivalent
STYLE	APEX
COLOR	Various
PRICE	\$ 69.00

BDU Shirts (L/S)

MAKE	Flying Cross or Equivalent
STYLE	#31R5826
COLOR	French Blue
CONSTRUCTION	See attached document
PRICE	\$ 59.00

BDU Shirts (S/S)

MAKE	Flying Cross or Equivalent
STYLE	#81R5826
COLOR	French Blue
CONSTRUCTION	See attached document
PRICE	\$ 56.00

Sweater

MAKE	Blauer or Equivalent
MODEL	Crew Neck #221
COLOR	Navy
SPECIFICS	Epaulets, badge tab and patch
PRICE	\$ 62.00

Field Jacket

MAKE	Elbeco
STYLE	Short Jacket
MODEL	#SH3504/SH3204
CONSTRUCTION	Dept patch to be sewn on left sleeve, small dept applique patch with direct embroidered boarder on left breast of liner shell. Badge tab sewn in on outer shell. POLICE to be printed on rear flap (reflective)
PRICE	\$ 322.00

Tie

COLOR	Navy Blue, standard design
PRICE	\$ 8.00

Tie Bar

STYLE	Jackson Twp Police design
PRICE	\$ 36.00

Rain Pants

MAKE	Propper or Equivalent
MODEL	Packable F5239-3F
COLOR	Navy
PRICE	\$ 49.00

MAKE	Tru spec or equivalent
MODEL	2046
COLOR	Black
PRICE	\$ 59.00

Hat Cover

MAKE	Blauer or Equivalent
MODEL	Reversible hat cover w/Gore Tex #9101
COLOR	Black reversing to fluorescent.
PRICE	\$ 12.00

Boots

MAKE	Danner (or equivalent)
STYLE	#43003 (or Equivalent)
PRICE	\$ 199.00

Shoes (LO's)

MAKE	Rothco (or Equivalent)
COLOR	Black
STYLE	5085 (or equivalent)
PRICE	\$ 79.00

HAT

STYLE	Same specifications as NJSP
COLOR	Dark (Navy) Blue
PRICE	\$ 65.00

Hat Cross Strap

COLOR	Black (leather)
PRICE	\$ 15.00

Hat Front Band

COLOR	Black (plastic)
PRICE	\$ 2.00

Shoulder Cross Strap

MAKE	DONH S-110PL Black leather plain design
PRICE	\$ 79.00

The Township will select the vendor deemed most advantageous to the Township, price and other factors considered. The Township of Jackson reserves the right to award or not award any portion of this procurement, and to award to multiple vendors.